
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION(SECRETARIAT NAZARAT) DEPARTMENT

DISPUR :: GUWAHATI – 06
Block – A, Ground Floor, JanataBhawan, gad.assam@gov.in, gad.assam.gov.in

No. GA(SN)289747/109 Dated Dispur, the     February, 2026

OFFICE ORDER

The Provisional Gradation List of Grade-IV employees under General Administration (Sectt.Nazarat) 
Department as 01.12.2025 is enclosed for information of all concerned. 

Objection, if any, in regards to factual error in the provisional gradation list will be entertained within 
30 (Thirty) days from the date of issue of this office order.

Under Secy. to the Govt. of Assam
      General  Admin.(Secretariat Nazarat) Deptt.

Memo. No. GA(SN)289747/109- A Dated Dispur, the       February, 2026

Copy to: 

1. All Concerned for information. 

  By order etc.

E-signed
Under Secy. to the Govt. of Assam

      General  Admin. (Secretariat Nazarat) Deptt.

SA-15/60/2023-GA(SN)-General Administrative I/1441298/2026
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FINAL GRADATION LIST OF DUFTRY AS ON 01-12-2025 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Sl No Name of the Person Date of Birth Date of Joining 

as Peon   

Date of 

Promotion 

Date of Confirmation with order 

No & Date 

Whether belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/      

MOBC 

Remarks  

 

1.  Sri Briten Ch. Kachari 19-8-66 17-4-90  24.5.2013 S(N)34/99/304 Dtd 28-6-2002 ST(P)  

2.  Md. Rouchan Ali 16-04-66 10-07-84  27.01.2017 S(N)206/96/501 Dtd 30-5-97   

3.  Sri Bhubaneswar Sarma 12-01-1967 16-4-84  30.01.2017 S(N)206/96/608 Dtd .28-10-98   

4.  Sri Dilip Chandra Bora 23.09.68 23.09.86  20.02.2018 S(N)34/99/288 Dtd.14.02.2001   

5.  Sri Prasanna Kr. Das  31-12-66 2-5-90 6.02.2023 S(N)34/99/288 Dtd. 14-2-2001   

6.  Sri Kanak Ch. Barman 27-1-69 29-5-90 6.02.2023 S(N)34/99/288 Dtd. 14-2-2001   

7.  Sri  Prafulla Bora II 28-12-71 30-5-90 6.02.2023 S(N)45/2009/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

8.  Smti Pratima (Battacharjee)  

Dutta 

30-7-69 05-11-90 6.02.2023 S(N)34/99/288 Dtd 14-2-2001   

9.  Sri Bijoy Kr. Yadav  24-1-68 1-4-91 6.02.2023 S(N)34/99/ 304 Dtd 28-6-02   

10.  Sri Bharat Dev Goswami 31-12-68 4-4-91 6.02.2023 S(N)16/2000/96 Dtd 10-7-2001   

11.  Md. Eyazul Haque 30-5-68 22-4-91 6.02.2023 S(N)22/2007/132 Dtd.03.11.09   

12.  Sri Balen Ch. Daimary 3-2-73 1-6-91 6.02.2023 S(N)16/2000/96 Dtd 10-7-2001 ST(P)   

13.  Sri Gopinath Talukdar 1-3-69 10-03-92 6.02.2023 S(N)16/2000/148 Dtd 5-6-2002 SC  

14.  Sri Enla Brahma 19.4.73 6.3.95 6.02.2023 S(N)45/2009/388 Dtd 18-6-09 ST(P)  

15.  Smti Anuka Kathar 1.9.73 17.11.95 6.02.2023 S(N)45/2009/388 Dtd 18-6-09 ST(H)  

16.  Sri Kanak Ch. Rabha 30.4.74 17.11.95 6.02.2023 S(N)22/2007/71 Dtd 23-4-08 ST(P)  

17.  Sri Bhabesh Deka 23-3-68 1-8-92 25.01.2024 S(N)22/2007/29 Dtd 26-4-07   

18.  Sri Haripad Ch. Sarma 16-11-67 1-8-92 25.01.2024 S(N)22/2007/29 Dtd 26-4-07   

19.  Sri Manish Ch. Das 10/10/69 21.9.92 25.01.2024 S(N)22/2007/29 Dtd 26-4-07   

20.  Sri Ajit Das 31-1-75 21-9-92 25.01.2024 S(N)22/2007/29 Dtd 26-4-07   
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FINAL GRADATION LIST OF DUFTRY AS ON 01-12-2025 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Sl No Name of the Person Date of Birth Date of Joining 

as Peon   

Date of 

Promotion 

Date of Confirmation with order 

No & Date 

Whether belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/      

MOBC 

Remarks  

 

21.  Smti Dipti Barman (Deka)            
(Extrimist Victim) 

1.5.72 28.10.94 25.01.2024 S(N)22/2007/71 Dtd 23-4-08   

22.  Md. Sohrab Ali         

(Extremist Victim) 

28.2.72 31.10.94 25.01.2024 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

23.  Md. Didar Ali (Extremist 

Victim) 

1.5.72 31.10.94 25.01.2024 S(N)22/2007/71 Dtd 23-4-08   

24.  Md. Zabbar Ali(Extrimist 
Victim) 

25.12.69 31.3.95 25.01.2024 S(N)22/2007/71 Dtd 23-4-08   

25.  Sri Gyana Pradip Handique 1-12-69 28-11-95 20.01.2025 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09 OBC  

26.  Sri Paban Phanglo 21-9-71 22.12.95 20.01.2025 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09 ST(H)   

27.  Sri Sanjoy Kumar Thakur 25-6-76 22.12.95 20.01.2025 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

28.  Sri Ratneswar Bharali 1-1-67 9-2-96 20.01.2025 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09 OBC  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FINAL GRADATION LIST OF HEAD PEON AS ON 01-12-2025 

1 2 3 4 5  6 7 

Sl. No. Name of the Person Date of Birth Date of Joining 

as Peon 

Date of 

Promotion 

Date of Confirmation with 

order No & Date 

Whether belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/MOBC 

 

Remarks 

1.  Sri Rustam Hussain 3-3-66 1-4-82 23.5.2013 S(N)206/96/501 Dtd 30-5-97   

2.  Sri Sarat Ch. Rahang 30-6-66 28-4-90 23.5.2013 S(N)34/99/288 Dtd 14-2-2001 ST(H)  

3.  Smti Gopabala Rahang 27-6-67 02-05-90 27.5.2013 S(N)34/99/288 Dtd 14-2-2001 ST(H)  

4.  Sri Prafulla Deuri 31-8-66 13-3-85 04.6.2013 S(N)206/96/608 Dtd 28/10/98 ST(P)  
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FINAL GRADATION LIST OF HEAD PEON AS ON 01-12-2025 

1 2 3 4 5  6 7 

Sl. No. Name of the Person Date of Birth Date of Joining 

as Peon 

Date of 

Promotion 

Date of Confirmation with 

order No & Date 

Whether belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/MOBC 

 

Remarks 

5.  Sri Bir Bahadur Rai 6-3-66 16-4-84 8.10.2014 S(N)206/96/501 Dtd 30-5-97   

6.  Sri Tapeswar Boro 1-3-67 22.4.1991 08.10.2014 S(N)16/2000/96 Dtd.10.07.01 ST(P)  

7.  Sri Dipak Kr. Sarma 20-12-66 01-01-85 27-01-2017 S(N)206/96/501 Dtd 30-5-97   

8.  Sri Sib Chandra Rai 2-2-67 7-11-85 19.02.2018 S(N)34/99/288 Dtd 14-2-2001   

9.  Sri Jadab Ch. Talukdar 28.12.66 22.2.86 20.02.2018 S(N)34/99/288 Dtd 14-2-2001   

10.  Sri Basudev Kalita 31.12.67 17.4.90 22.11.2019 S(N)34/99/288 Dtd. 14-2-2001   

11.  Sri Kanjit Das 1.3.66 18.4.90 22.11.2019 S(N)34/99/288 Dtd. 14-2-2001   

12.  Sri Gangadhar Sinha 31.12.65 18.4.90 22.11.2019 S(N)34/99/288 Dtd. 14-2-2001 OBC  

13.  Sri Suren Rajbangshi 01.01.68 18-4-90 22.11.2019 S(N)34/99/288Dtd. 14-2-2001 OBC  

14.  Sri Amulya Das 31-1-71 22-4-91 30.01.2023 S(N)16/2000/96 Dtd 10-7-2001   

15.  Sri Girin Ch. Sarma 1-9-69 22-4-91 30.01.2023 S(N)16/2000/96 Dtd 10-7-2001   

16.  Sri Dipak Deka (I) 31-3-71 24-4-91 30.01.2023 S(N)16/2000/96 Dtd 10-7-2001   

17.  Sri Mathura Kalita 30-12-66 1-6-91 30.01.2023 S(N)16/2000/96 Dtd 10-7-2001   

18.  Sri Gauri Kanta Deka 31-12-66 1-6-91 30.01.2023 S(N)16/2000/96 Dtd 10-7-2001   

19.  Sri Dilip Sarma  1-5-66 1-6-91 30.01.2023 S(N)16/2000/96 Dtd 10-7-2001   

20.  Sri Moti Ram Das 31-10-67 01/10/91 30.01.2023 S(N)22/07/365 Dtd 6.1.2014 OBC  

21.  Sri Bhupal Ch. Barman 13.12.69 11.2.92 30.01.2023 S(N)16/2000/96 Dtd10.07.2001   

22.  Sri  Bandhuram Kakoti  1-1-71 9-3-92 30.01.2023 S(N)63/2018/61Dtd.24.09.2018   

23.  Sri Saru Ram Deka 1-2-67 9-3-92 30.01.2023 S(N)16/2000/96 Dtd 10-7-2001 OBC   

24.  Smti Sabita Bala Das 3-1-66 9-3-92 30.01.2023 S(N)16/2000/148 Dtd 6.5.02   

25.  Sri Arun Ch. Bezbarua 30-11-69 10/03/92 30.01.2023 S(N)16/2000/148 Dtd 6.5.02   

26.  Smti Jharna Dev 2-1-66 10/03/92 30.01.2023 S(N)16/2000/148 Dtd 6.5.02   

27.  Sri Manir Ahmed  3-2-73 10/03/92 30.01.2023 S(N)16/2000/148 dtd 6.5.02   

28.  Sri Hiren Choudhary 1-1-69 10/03/92 30.01.2023 S(N)16/2000/148 Dtd 5-6-2002 OBC   
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FINAL GRADATION LIST OF HEAD PEON AS ON 01-12-2025 

1 2 3 4 5  6 7 

Sl. No. Name of the Person Date of Birth Date of Joining 

as Peon 

Date of 

Promotion 

Date of Confirmation with 

order No & Date 

Whether belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/MOBC 

 

Remarks 

29.  Sri Bharat Ch. Swargiary 1.10.70 17.11.95 30.01.2023 S(N)22/2007/71 Dtd 23-4-08 STP  

30.  Sri Hitesh Boro 3.8.72 17.11.95 30.01.2023 S(N)22/2007/71 Dtd 23-4-08 STP  

31.  Sri  H. K. Vunga  khobong 6-2-67 21-11-95 30.01.2023 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09 ST(H)  

32.  Sri Madhab Ch. Baishya 1-1-74 8.9.2003 30.01.2023 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09 SC  

33.  Sri Naresh Kr. Rai 14-12-70 22-4-91 06.02.2023 S(N)45/2009/388dtd18.06.2009   

34.  Sri Madhab Ch. Kalita 31.8.66 17.4.1990 30.01.2023 S(N) 40/86/68  Dt 9-9-2002   

35.  Sri Bhupen Medhi 01.06.68 22-4-91 25.01.2024 S(N) 45/09/388, dtd 18.06.2009   

36.  Smti Ambia Khatun 1.3.66 10.5.95 25.01.2024 S(N)22/2007/71 Dtd 23-4-08   

37.  Sri Bhusan Rai 2.4.75 17.11.95 25.01.2024 S(N)22/2007/71 Dtd 23-4-08   

38.  Sri Joy Ram Deka 11.3.70 17.11.95 25.01.2024 S(N)22/2007/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

39.  Sri Mukul Ch. Lahan 30.11.72 17.11.95 25.01.2024 S(N)45/2009/388 Dtd 18-6-09 OBC  

40.  Sri Mahesh Barman 24-2-69 17.11.95 25.01.2024 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

41.  Sri Mohan Kanti Sen 9-1-71 20-11-95 25.01.2024 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

42.  Sri Durgeswar Boro 25-5-70 20.11.95 25.01.2024 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09 STP  

43.  Sri Babul Deka 1-1-73 20.11.95 25.01.2024 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09 OBC  

44.  Sri Biren Ch. Boro 1-3-68 9-2-96 25.01.2024 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09 ST(P)  

45.  Sri Balin Bora 1-1-67 9-2-96 20.01.2025 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

46.  Sri Banda Ram Boro 2-1-70 9-2-96 20.01.2025 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09 ST(P)  

47.  Smti Dharmawati Devi 1-1-73 9-2-96 20.01.2025 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

48.  Sri Gopal Ch. Bharali 22-3-69 9-2-96 20.01.2025 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

49.  Sri Mahesh Ch. Seal 1-1-68 1-3-96 20.01.2025 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09 OBC  

50.  Sri Chabin Thakuria 1-3-72 1-3-96 20.01.2025 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

51.  Sri Bipin Ch. Bordoloi 1-3-68 1-3-96 20.01.2025 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09 OBC  
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FINAL GRADATION LIST OF HEAD PEON AS ON 01-12-2025 

1 2 3 4 5  6 7 

Sl. No. Name of the Person Date of Birth Date of Joining 

as Peon 

Date of 

Promotion 

Date of Confirmation with 

order No & Date 

Whether belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/MOBC 

 

Remarks 

52.  Sri Rajumoni Das 31-12-79 19-9-03 20.01.2025 S(N)22/07/365 Dtd 6.1.2014 SC  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FINAL GRADATION LIST OF HEAD NIGHT CHOWKIDARAS ON 01-12-2025 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

Sl No Name of the person Date of Birth Date of joining Date of confirmation with order & Date Whether  belongs to 

SC/SST/OBC/MOBC 

Remarks 

1.  Sri  Dulal Barman 30-5-67 26-4-90 S(N)45/09/388 dtd 18-6-09   

 

 

 

 

 

FINAL GRADATION LIST OF HEAD MALI AS ON 01-12-2025 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

Sl No Name of the person Date of Birth Date of joining Date of confirmation with order & Date Whether  belongs to 

SC/SST/OBC/MOBC 

Remarks 

1.  Sri Bhabani Ch. Deka  1.4.1967 8-9-03 S(N)45/2009/388dtd.18.06.2009    
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FINAL GRADATION LIST OF MENDER AS ON 01-12-2025 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

Sl No Name of the person Date of Birth Date of joining Date of confirmation with order & Date Whether  belongs to 

SC/SST/OBC/MOBC 

Remarks 

1 Sri Kamaleswar Das 1-5-68 1-5-86 Dtd. 22.02.2018 S(N)34/99/288 Dtd 14-2-2001 (OBC)  

2 Sri Bagiram Pathak 30-6-67 19-4-90 S(N)34/99/288Dtd. 14-2-2001 OBC  

3 Sri Phanidhar Pator 31-7-72 22.11.95 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09 MOBC  

4 Sri Ajit Kr. Deb 12/02/73 21-9-92 S(N) 45/09/388 dtd 18-6-09   

 

 

 

 

  

FINAL GRADATION LIST OF MTS (PEON) AS ON 01-12-2025 

1.  2.  3.  4.  5.  6.  7.  

Sl. No.   

 

Name of the Person  Date of Birth  Date of entry in Service 

in Sectt. 

Date of confirmation with order No & Date Whether belongs 

to SC/ST/OBC/ 

MOBC 

Remarks 

1.  Sri Somesh Purkayastha 31-12-66 17.11.95 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

2.  Sri Haren Boro 1-11-70 9-2-96 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09 ST(P)  

3.  Sri Thiren P. Mark 20-11-70 16-2-96 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 ST(H)  

4.  Sri Biren Ch. Das 30-10-73 1-3-96 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

5.  Sri Phukan Ch. Medhi 6-8-67 1-3-96 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

6.  Sri Naren Ch. Deka 31-12-75 30-3-99 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd.18.06.2009   

7.  Sri Premadhar Das 16-5-76 18-4-99 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd.18.06.2009   

8.  Sri Sujit Ch. Sen 2-3-75 16-6-99 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd.03.11.2009   

9.  Sri Dwijen Ch. Bordoloi 1-9-67 27-4-2000 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

10.  Smti Jonaki Bayan 1-5-75 27-4-2000 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   
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FINAL GRADATION LIST OF MTS (PEON) AS ON 01-12-2025 

1.  2.  3.  4.  5.  6.  7.  

Sl. No.   

 

Name of the Person  Date of Birth  Date of entry in Service 

in Sectt. 

Date of confirmation with order No & Date Whether belongs 

to SC/ST/OBC/ 

MOBC 

Remarks 

11.  Sri Ritu Borna Sarma 18-3-68 30-12-2000 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

12.  Sri Dipul Ch. Deka 1-9-73 3-1-2001 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

13.  Smti Astami Kumari Nath 31-5-80 2-4-2001 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

14.  Sri Moloy Chakarabarty 02.06.76 2-4-2001 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

15.  Sri Hemkanta Deka 30-12-75 7-1-02 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

16.  Sri Lohit Deka 31-12-69 7-1-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

17.  Sri Dinesh Rai (i) 6-9-72 7-1-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

18.  Smti Safida Begum 15-6-77 7-1-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

19.  Smti Pratima Das 1-12-72 7-1-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

20.  Sri Dharani Das 1-6-69 7-1-2002 S(N)45/2009/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

21.  Sri Harendra Boro 16-9-69 7-1-2002 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09 ST(P)  

22.  Sri Biswajit Dey 31-12-74 7-1-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

23.  Sri Dinesh Roy (II) 12-6-73 7-1-2002 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

24.  Sri Prafulla Das 1-3-66 7-1-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

25.  Sri Ashrafuddin Ahmed 7-4-72 7-1-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

26.  Sri Umesh Rai 10-10-77 7-1-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

27.  Sri Sankar Sunar 1-1-66 7-1-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

28.  Sri Bharat Singh 24-3-69 7-1-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

29.  Sri Moni Kt. Rajbongshi 9-3-76 7-1-02 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

30.  Sri Sreekanta Talukdar 30-4-69 7-1-2002 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

31.  Sri Nirod Thakuria 30-6-70 7-1-2002 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

32.  Sri Hiren Kalita 1-5-67 7-1-2002    

33.  Sri Ranjit Thakuria 31-12-73 29-5-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   
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FINAL GRADATION LIST OF MTS (PEON) AS ON 01-12-2025 

1.  2.  3.  4.  5.  6.  7.  

Sl. No.   

 

Name of the Person  Date of Birth  Date of entry in Service 

in Sectt. 

Date of confirmation with order No & Date Whether belongs 

to SC/ST/OBC/ 

MOBC 

Remarks 

34.  Sri Jayanta Kumar Nath 2-1-76 29-5-2002 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

35.  Sri Harekrishna Sarma 1-1-76 29-5-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

36.  Sri Laba Konwar 1-2-77 30-5-2002 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

37.  Sri Lupendra Boro 31-3-74 3-6-2002 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09 ST(P)  

38.  Sri Anil Tewari 1-4-67 6-7-2002 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

39.  Sri Dhiren Ch. Sarma 1-1-74 6-7-2002 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

40.  Sri Bhaben Ch. Sarma 19-7-67 6-7-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

41.  Sri Bhupen Ch. Das -III 01/03/72 06/07/02 S(N)45/09/388, dtd 18-6-09   

42.  Sri Deep Hazarika 15-6-75 6-7-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

43.  Sri Jugajiban Dey 31-12-1967 06/07/02 S(N)22/07/277 dtd 23.5.11   

44.  Sri Madhav Deka  01/09/93 06/07/02 S(N)22/07/318 dtd 11.6.2013   

45.  Sri Amulya Kalita  01/11/71 4-10-2002 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

46.  Sri Bipin Deka 1-5-72 20-12-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

47.  Sri Mahsin Ali 1-11-73 20-12-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

48.  Sri Kabin Ch. Deka (II) 6-10-69 20-12-2002 S(N)4509/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

49.  Sri Manu Devi 1-4-69 20-12-2002 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

50.  Sri Kiran Narzary 1-11-71 20-12-2002 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09 ST(P)  

51.  Sri Lila Ram Baishya 1-9-67 20-12-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

52.  Sri Tanu Ram Saharia 1-10-68 20-12-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

53.  Sri Mahadeb Kalita 30-9-66 20-12-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

54.  Sri Nitul Ch. Deka 1-3-77 20-12-2002 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

55.  Sri Dhruba Kalita 1-12-75 20-12-2002 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

56.  Sri Dwigen Mahanta 1-1-72 20-12-2002 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   
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FINAL GRADATION LIST OF MTS (PEON) AS ON 01-12-2025 

1.  2.  3.  4.  5.  6.  7.  

Sl. No.   

 

Name of the Person  Date of Birth  Date of entry in Service 

in Sectt. 

Date of confirmation with order No & Date Whether belongs 

to SC/ST/OBC/ 

MOBC 

Remarks 

57.  Smti Jona Swargiary 1-3-68 20-12-2002 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 ST(P)  

58.  Sri Sukleswar Bora 13-12-72 20-12-2002    

59.  Sri Bipin Talukdar 1-10-68 20-12-2002 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

60.  Sri Kalindra Majumdar 27-2-72 20-12-2002 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

61.  Sri Suresh Kr. Ranipal 06/08/73 20-12-2002 S(N)45/09/388, dtd 18-6-09   

62.  Sri Lohit Ch. Deka 31-12-76 24-12-02 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

63.  Sri Ram Bahadur Singh 24-4-71 16-7-03 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

64.  Sri Bhairab Baishya 1-3-68 16-7-03 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

65.  Sri Bipul Goswami 1-1-79 8.9.2003 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

66.  Sri Girin Kalita 1-3-68 8.9.2003 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

67.  Sri Sailendra Nath Das 6-11-67 8.9.2003 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

68.  Sri Dipak Rajbongshi 1-3-72 8.9.2003 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

69.  Sri Hari Dutta Hatkhowa 31-5-71 8.9.2003 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 OBC  

70.  Sri Babul Kalita 1-7-73 8.9.2003 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

71.  Sri Anjan Deka-I 1-7-75 8.9.2003 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

72.  Sri Baharul Islam 1-1-71 8.9.2003 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

73.  Smti Anima Kalita (PH) 1-3-69 8.9.2003 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

74.  Sri Mahendra Kalita 30-12-70 8.9.2003 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

75.  Sri Ripak Swargiary 10-12-74 8.9.2003 S(N)22/2007/132 Dtd 3-11-09 ST(P)  

76.  Sri Pradip Deka 1-6-78 8.9.2003 S(N)22/07/132Dtd 3-11-09   

77.  Sri Dilip Haloi 1-9-78 8.9.2003 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

78.  Sri Balai Sinha 28-8-68 19-9-03 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   
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79.  Sri Tarun Barman 31-8-74 19-9-03 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09 OBC  

80.  Sri Dipak Bez 30-11-75 19-9-03 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

81.  Sri Nagen Ch. Das 1-1-78 19-9-03 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

82.  Sri Dol Bahadur Chetri 31-12-77 19-9-03 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

83.  Smti Kalyani Mali 1-11-83 1-10-03 S(N)22/07/365 Dtd 6.1.2014   

84.  Sri Trilochan Sen Deka 4-2-83 15-12-03 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

85.  Smti Nirmali Kalita (Sut) 21-6-79 16-12-03 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

86.  Sri Tez Bahadur Chetri 09/08/74 16.4.04 S (N) 22/07/132 dtd 3.11.09   

87.  Sri Manoj Barman 31-3-80 4-10-04 S(N)22/07/132 dtd 3.11.09   

88.  Smti Regina Bhujel Sarania 18-5-81 4-10-04 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

89.  Sri Lakhidhar Bora 27-2-76 19.11.2004 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09 OBC  

90.  Md. Pir Mahammad 31-3-71 19.11.2004 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

91.  Sri Dipak Ch. Kalita 29-3-72 19.11.2004 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

92.  Md. Makibur Rahman 1-1-68 19.11.2004 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

93.  Smti Santi Bala Das 1-1-66 19.11.2004 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

94.  Sri Aklesh Rai 10-12-80 19.11.2004 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

95.  Sri Bhushan Bezbarua 1-3-68 19.11.2004 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09 OBC  

96.  Sri Paramesh Das 1-3-75 19.11.2004 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09 OBC  

97.  Smti Kalpana Pathak 30-8-75 19.11.04 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09 OBC  

98.  Sri Biswanath Ray 10/08/75 19.11.04 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd.18.06.09   

99.  Md. Mafizuddin Ahmed 31-10-76 10-12-04 S(N)22/07/365 Dtd 6.1.2014   

100.  Sri Tapan Ch. Das 21-9-72 10-3-05 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09 SC  

101.  Sri Rudal Rai 10-12-73 10-3-05 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   
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102.  Smti Subhadra Talukdar 1-2-72 10-3-05 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

103.  Sri Gagan Ch. Das 28-2-77 10-3-05 S(N)22/07/365 Dtd 6.1.2014   

104.  Sri Rameswar Deka 1-2-70 10-3-05    

105.  Md. Aijul Ali 1-7-74 30-3-05 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

106.  Sri Dipak Jaishi 15-10-81 31-3-05 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

107.  Smti Parulmoni Das 4-8-71 21-1-06 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09 SC  

108.  Sri Nazrul Islam 1-3-74 21-1-06 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

109.  Sri Akan Saharia 1-1-74 21-1-06 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09 OBC  

110.  Smti Mina Das 1-3-69 21-1-06 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

111.  Md. Sahidul Haque 31-3-82 21-1-06 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

112.  Sri Mridupaban Phukan 1-2-72 21-1-06 S(N)22/07/318 Dtd 11.06.2013   

113.  Sri Suraj Biswa 3-6-74 21.01.06 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09 OBC  

114.  Sri Sachin Deka 4-8-70 21-1-06 S(N)22/07/318 Dtd 11.06.2013   

115.  Sri Dhruba Barman 1-5-72 21-1-06 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09 SC  

116.  Sri Prem Rai 27-5-78 21-1-06 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

117.  Sri Sanjay Sarmah 6-2-70 21-1-06 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

118.  Sri Adhiklal Yadav 22-4-76 21-1-06 S(N)45/09/388 Dtd 18-6-09   

119.  Smti Himu Das 4-6-70 21.01.06 S(N)22/2007/132 Dtd 3-11-09 OBC  

120.  Sri Amal Ch. Deka 1-1-83 5-3-07 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

121.  Sri Amulya Haloi 1-1-76 6-3-07 S(N)22/07/132 Dtd 3-11-09   

122.  Sri Bipul Roy 29-1-74 6-3-07 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

123.  Sri Prahlad Das 22-6-79 6-3-07 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 SC  
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124.  Smti Gita Kalita 1-6-82 8-3-07 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

125.  Sri Dibakar Kalita 1-1-77 9-4-07 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

126.  Smti Libon Krupi 31-12-71 28-9-07 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 ST(H)  

127.  Smti Pranati Rani Sinha 21-2-68 28-9-07 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

128.  Smti Lila Sunar 12-2-78 01/10/07 S(N) 22/07/746  dtd 5.11.2016   

129.  Sri Anil Kalita 31-12-78 01/03/08 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

130.  Sri Bani Kt. Deka 31-1-81 01/03/08 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

131.  Sri Putul Das 1-2-74 01/03/08 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 OBC  

132.  Sri Jayanta Das 1-1-83 01/03/08 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 ST(P)  

133.  Sri Jogen Talukdar 1-6-72 01/03/08 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 OBC  

134.  Sri Milan Kalita 10-1-83 01/03/08 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

135.  Sri Loknath Chutia  1-7-81 01/03/08 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 OBC  

136.  Sri Nirmal Kr. Nath 25-3-74 01/03/08 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 OBC  

137.  Sri Hareswar Barman 31-12-85 01/03/08 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 OBC  

138.  Sri Tapan Kalita 1-1-78 01/03/08 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

139.  Sri Dadan Ch. Rabha 1-7-81 01/03/08 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 ST(P)  

140.  Sri Pranab Sarmah 29-9-79 05/03/08 S(N)63/2018/61 Dtd.24.09.2018   

141.  Smti Butu Chetri 14-8-78 22-4-08 S(N)22/07/318 Dtd.11.06.2013   

142.  Sri Makibar Rahman 1-6-74 15-12-08 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

143.  Sri Lakheswar Kalita 31-12-82 15-12-08 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

144.  Sri Ramani Kalita 1-1-70 1-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

145.  Sri Jamaluddin Ahmed 31-1-68 1-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

146.  Sri Mayur Talukdar 16-10-70 1-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   
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147.  Sri Narendra Nt. Talukdar 1-1-68 1-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

148.  Md. Sahjahan Ali 1-3-74 1-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

149.  Md. Nazrul Hussain 2-5-69 1-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

150.  Sri Madhu Rai 4-6-76 1-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

151.  Sri Raju Deb 4-1-80 1-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

152.  Md. Abdul Salam 1-1-73 1-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

153.  Smti Pranita Naidu 31-9-69 1-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

154.  Sri Girish Ch. Deka 1-3-76 1-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

155.  Smti Purnima Das 26-6-77 1-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

156.  Sri Promad Kr. Roy 18-12-76 1-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

157.  Sri Dhaneswar Roy 1-3-69 1-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

158.  Sri Tarini Talukdar 1-6-68 1-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

159.  Sri Rajani Kt. Bora 1-3-72 1-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

160.  Sri Dhal Kr. Limbu 01/01/73 1-1-09 S(63/2018/61 Dtd.24.09.2018   

161.  Sri Anil Das 26-10-70 1-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

162.  Sri Amarjit  Roy 11-2-80 1.1.09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

163.  Sri Shankar Rai 15-3-79 1.1.09 S(N)22/07/277  dtd 23.5.11   

164.  Smti Rubiya Begum 6-2-69 1.1.09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

165.  Sri Bhaskar Bora –II 16-6-88 1.1.09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

166.  Sri Manoj Kr. Das 1-2-83 1.1.09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 OBC  

167.  Sri Krishna Kt. Talukdar 6-4-78 1.1.09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

168.  Sri Bhagawan Dubey 11-02-70 1.1.09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

169.  Sri Jayanta Talukdar 6-5-74 1.1.09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   
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170.  Smti Kalpana Rabha 8-11-79 1.1.09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 ST(P)  

171.  Sri Apurba Daimary 01/01/86 1.1.09 S(N) 22/2007/277, dtd 23.5.2011   

172.  Sri Sukleswar Tumung 01/01/74 1-1-2009 S(N) 22/07/27, dtd 23.5.11   

173.  Sri Baijnath Rai  7-8-1976 1-1-09 S(N) 22/07/277dtd 23.5.11   

174.  Sri Satrughan Rai  15.6.1976 1-1-09 S(N) 22/07/277 dtd 23.5.11   

175.  Sri Apurba Tumung 13.5.1981 1.1.2009 S(N) 22/07/277dtd 23.5.11   

176.  Smti Babita Engti 01/08/78 5-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 ST(H)  

177.  Sri Tarun Bodosa 28-12-86 5-1-09 S(N)22/07/277Dtd 23.5.2011 ST(P)  

178.  Sri Bhumi Kt. Teron 1-1-68 5-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 ST(H)  

179.  Sri Lathangkhup Hrangkhol 08/10/75 5-1-2009 S(N)22/07/27, dtd 23.5.11   

180.  Sri Ngirhoilal Hrangkhol 17-10-1988 5.1.2009 S(N) 22/07/277 dtd 23.5.11   

181.  Sri Anupam Gogoi 31-12-85 6-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 OBC  

182.  Sri Ratul Ali 1-1-75 6-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

183.  Sri Sanjib Basumatary 31.12.74 6.1.09 S(N) 22/2007/277, dtd 23.5.2011 ST (P)  

184.  Smti Bijuli Basumatary 14-10-86 7-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 ST(P)  

185.  Sri Prafulla Ch. Deka 01/01/78 7-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

186.  Sri Pranab Sonowal 31-12-77 7-1-2009 S(N) 22/07/27, dtd 23.5.11   

187.  Sri Mamnur Ali 1-12-73 9-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

188.  Md. Kayum Shah 31-3-75 19-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

189.  Sri Dwijen Rabha 07/05/81 21.1.09 S(N)22/2007/277, dtd 23.5.2011   

190.  Sri Shantanu Das 31-10-80 27-1-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

191.  Sri Sashi Mohan Das  1-1-1982  S(N) 22/07/277 dtd 23.5.11   

192.  Sri Siddique Ali 1-3-1975 20-2-09 S(N) 22/07/277 dtd 23.5.11   
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193.  Sri Dipak Das 31-12-78 21-2-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

194.  Sri Suresh Singh 5-11-84 21-2-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

195.  Sri Basanta Haloi 1-4-75 21-2-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

196.  Sri Mrinal Patowary 30-6-83  21-2-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

197.  Sri Tajuddin Barbhuyan 1-1-77 2-3-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

198.  Sri Arun Barman 25-2-89 5-3-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011   

199.  Sri Gobinda Ch. Das 13-1-79 5-3-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 SC  

200.  Sri Jagyeswar Basumatary 13-7-89 5-3-09 S(N)22/07/277 Dtd 23.5.2011 ST(P)  

201.  Sri Jyoti Manab Deka 20-1-89 9-3-09 S(N)22/07/318 Dtd 11.06.2013   

202.  Smti Kalpana Rani Das 29-9-69 26-5-11 S(N)22/07/365 Dtd 6.1.2014   

203.  Smti Mampi Das 05/04/85 26-5-11 S(N)22/07/365 Dtd 6.1.2014 SC  

204.  Sri Munarik Rai 5.2.1984 26.5.11 S(N)22/07/318 dtd.13.06.2013   

205.  Smti Champabati Boro 01/01/74 27-5-11 S(N)22/07/365 Dtd 6.1.2014 ST(P)  

206.  Smti Bina Barman 01/01/78 27-5-11 S(N)22/07/365 Dtd 6.1.2014   

207.  Sri Ramu Joishi 2.1.80 17.10.11 S(N)22/07/365 Dtd 6.1.2014   

208.  Sri Hiren Ch. Das 1.2.85 17.10.11 S(N)22/07/365 Dtd 6.1.2014 OBC  

209.  Sri Gour Mohan Roy 14.5.75 17.10.11 S(N)22/07/365 Dtd 6.1.2014 SC  

210.  Sri Jiten Mali 1.11.83 17.10.11 (N)22/07/365Dtd 6.1.2014 SC  

211.  Smti Tara Dutta 15.1.84 19.10.11 S(N)22/07/365 Dtd 6.1.2014 OBC  

212.  Smti Pommy Chetri 17.11.75 20.10.11 S(N)22/07/365 Dtd 6.1.2014 OBC  

213.  Sri Amar Singh Gayari 1.3.75 21.10.11 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 ST(P)  

214.  Sri Niren Baishya 1.2.84 25.10.11 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

215.  Smti Swarnalata Devi 22.1.72 28.10.11 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   
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216.  Sri Ram Prasad Bhattarai 22.5.79 2.11.11 S(N)22/07/365 Dtd 6.1.2014   

217.  Sri Dwijen Ch. Bharali 31.3.1980 17.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

218.  Smti Mira Devi 21.4.1981 17.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

219.  Sri Balen Ch. Deka 1.1.1982 17.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

220.  Sri Dhiraj Das 1.7.1982 17.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

221.  Sri Kanak Ch. Roy 13.1.1983 17.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

222.  Sri Umesh Nath 1.3.1986 17.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

223.  Sri Uttam Chorei 10.5.1991 17.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

224.  Sri Munindra Saikia 31.8.1975 18.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

225.  Sri Bhringeswar Bhuyan 1.2.1977 18.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

226.  Md. Nur Haque Ali 28.2.1977 18.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

227.  Sri Dhireswar Sharma 1.1.1982 18.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

228.  Sri Rasida Begum 1.3.1982 18.7.2012 S(N)22/07/74   dtd 5.11.2016   

229.  Sri Amar Kalita 15.11.86 18.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

230.  Smti Aizona Begum 1.1.1987 18.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

231.  Sri Sanjib Das 5.2.1987 18.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746  dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

232.  Sri Nipul Kr. Nath 28.1.1976 19.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746  dtd 5.11.2016   

233.  Sri Ranjit Baruah 1.3.1985 19.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

234.  Sri Mon Bahadur Chetry 31.7.1986 19.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

235.  Sri Harijoy Timung 1.3.1980 21.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 ST(H)  

236.  Sri Raju Singh 7.8.1981 25.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 SC  

237.  Sri Andaru Brahma 15.6.1977 30.7.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 ST(P)  

238.  Sri Manik Das 31.12.1978 1.8.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   
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239.  Sri Kisan Chetry 1.1.1980 14.11.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

240.  Sri Birbal Kurmi 15.6.1982 14.11.2012 S(N)22/2007/746 dtd 5.11.2016 MOBC  

241.  Sri Kushal Das 20.11.1985 14.11.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 S.C.  

242.  Sri Kulen Haloi 1.1.1975 15.12.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

243.  Sri Rasim Ali 1.3.1989 15.11.2012 S(N)22/07/74   dtd 5.11.2016   

244.  Sri Madhab Ch. Talukdar 24.12.1982 4.12.2012 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

245.  Smti Kabita Barman 1.1.1978 6.4.2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

246.  Smti Pramila Das 1.1.1976 8.4.2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

247.  Sri Shashi Bhusan Yadav 12.1.1985 8.4.2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

248.  Smti Gayatri Patowary 31.12.1988 8.4.2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

249.  Smti Gitika Borah 21.10.1980 9.4.2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

250.  Sri Urmila Pegu (P.H) 3.5.1971 9.5.2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 ST(P)  

251.  Sri Nabin Ch. Kalita 1.3.1974 9.5.2013 No.S(N) 22/2007/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

252.  Sri Gautam Das 1.11.85 9.5.2013 No.S(N) 22/2007/746dtd 5.11.2016   

253.  Sri Suresh Boro 13.5.87 9.5.2013 No.S(N) 22/2007/746  dtd 5.11.2016 ST(P)  

254.  Sri Gajen Das 1.8.79 9.5.2013 No.S(N) 22/2007/746 dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

255.  Sri Dayananda Rai 23.10.84 9.5.2013 No.S(N) 22/2007/746 dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

256.  Sri Jibonjyoti Nath 1.6.1986 9.5.2013 No.S(N) 22/2007/746 dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

257.  Sri Ganesh Rongpi 18.4.91 9.5.2013 No.S(N) 22/2007/74 dtd 5.11.2016 ST(H)  

258.  Sri Dipak Das 1.1.1981 9.5.2013 No.S(N)22/2007/746dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

259.  Sri Dharani Deka 1.3.1976 9.5.2013 No.S(N)22/2007/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

260.  Sri Mahesh Kr. Rai 31.12.1980 9.5.2013 No.S(N) 22/2007/74  dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

261.  Ngir Son Seik Hrangkhol 10.7.84 13.5.2013 No.S(N) 22/2007/746  dtd 5.11.2016 ST(H)  
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262.  Sri Rajen Rabha 10.2.88 15.5.2013 No.S(N) 22/2007/74 dtd 5.11.2016 ST(P)  

263.  Sri Nava Pathak 1.3.1975 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

264.  Smti Manju Nath 1.3.1981 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

265.  Sri Munindra Nath 1.7.19845 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

266.  Smti Jonali Devi 24.6.1969 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746  dtd 5.11.2016   

267.  Smti Sarala Deka 31.12.75 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

268.  Sri Aajit Ali 7.6.1979 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/74 dtd 5.11.2016   

269.  Sri Dibyajit Gohain 03.08.1983 11-12-2013  OBC  

270.  Smti Basanti Kalita 01.01.1973 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

271.  Sri Bipul Bhuyan 30.11.1982 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746  dtd 5.11.2016   

272.  Sri Dipu Chetry 15.10.1975 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

273.  Sri Hemanta Haloi 1.1.1986 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

274.  Sri Dinesh Talukdar 1.3.1981 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

275.  Sri Raju Sing Engti 31.12.1981 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 ST(H)  

276.  Sri Rinku Das 6.2.1984 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/74  dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

277.  Sri Diganta Das 25.3.1988 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

278.  Sri Paresh Deka 1.8.1977 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

279.  Sri Mahcin Ali 1.1.1975 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

280.  Sri Karuna Engti 3.3.1987 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 ST(H)  

281.  Sri Shangkadhar Pegu 1.6.1987 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746  dtd 5.11.2016 ST(P)  

282.  Sri Debojit Barman 22.6.1989 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746  dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

283.  Sri Saurav Hazarika 31.3.1982 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/74 dtd 5.11.2016 SC  

284.  Sri Ganesh Sarma 7.3.1987 11-12-2013 .S(N)22/07/74  dtd 5.11.2016   
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285.  Sri Moinul Hoque 28.11.1987 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

286.  Sri Pradip Lahkar 1.9.1978 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/74   dtd 5.11.2016   

287.  Smti Rina Deka 21.3.1979 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746  dtd 5.11.2016   

288.  Sri Rajdeep Doloi 31.12.1985 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 ST(H)  

289.  Sri Raj Kamal Saikia 4.1.1987 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746dtd 5.11.2016 SC  

290.  Sri Manoj Kr. Saikia 1.5.1978 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 ST(P)  

291.  Smti Bimala Das 21.5.1990 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

292.  Smti Dalimi Talukdar (Das) 30.12.1973 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

293.  Sri Buman Mahanta 1.2.1976 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

294.  Sri Dipak Das 1.2.1982 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 SC  

295.  Smti Ranjita Das 21.6.1982 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 SC  

296.  Sri Pranab Kr. Bordoloi 31.12.1982 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/74  dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

297.  Smti Ranjuara Begum 31.12.1987 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746  dtd 5.11.2016   

298.  Sri Joynuk Difusa 17.9.1988 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 ST(H)  

299.  Sri Dipika Rahang 1.11.1976 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/74  dtd 5.11.2016 ST(H)  

300.  Sri Bubul Das  1.10.1990 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 SC  

301.  Sri Dulen Ch. Saikia 1.9.1971 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

302.  Smti Snigdha Sinha 1.3.1976 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

303.  Smti Namita Deka  29.2.1990 11-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

304.  Sri Baharul Hussain Choudhury 1.2.1974 12-12-2013 S(N)22/07/74  dtd 5.11.2016   

305.  Sri Rahul Kachari 5.5.1990 12-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 ST(P)  

306.  Sri Haulien Kham Hmar 5.6.1972 12-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 ST(H)  

307.  Sri Putukan Gogoi 1.10.1978 12-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746  dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  
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308.  Smti Laumzonli Huolnga 15.9.1985 12-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 ST(H)  

309.  Sri Nilam Jyoti Baro 2.3.1987 12-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 ST(P)  

310.  Sri Tapan Ch. Mazumdar 1.11.1974 12-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746dtd 5.11.2016   

311.  Sri Chandan Kalita 1.10.1993 12-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

312.  Sri Rupsing Teron 20.05.73 12.12.2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 ST(H)  

313.  Sri Shasanka Das 3.4.1989 12-12-2013 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

314.  Smt Pranita Deka-I 01-1-1981 08.07.2014 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

315.  Smti Shinu Borah 21.01.1970 22.06.2015 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016 OBC  

316.  Smti Mamta Devi Mandal 23.03.1979 22.06.2015 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

317.  Smti Pranita Deka-II 01.03.1977 23.06.2015 S(N)22/07/746 dtd 5.11.2016   

318.  Sri Ajaz Hussain 11.06.1978 23.02.2018 No. 277631/28 dtd. 11-04-2023   

319.  Sri Bolin Chutia 05.04.1982 23.02.2018 No. 277631/28 dtd. 11-04-2023 MOBC  

320.  Sri Tapan Kalita 01.05.1983 23.02.2018 No. 277631/28 dtd. 11-04-2023   

321.  Sri Sajal Roy 31.12.1983 23.02.2018 No. 277631/28 dtd. 11-04-2023 SC  

322.  Sri Binud Chetri 31.01.1985 23.02.2018 No. 277631/28 dtd. 11-04-2023 OBC  

323.  Sri Runu Bhowmik 01.01.1987 23.02.2018 No. 277631/28 dtd. 11-04-2023 SC  

324.  Sri Sunil Roy 16.09.1994 23.02.2018 No. 277631/28 dtd. 11-04-2023 OBC  

325.  Smti Menaka Das 05.03.1989 26.02.2018 No. 277631/28 dtd. 11-04-2023   

326.  Sri Diganta Kalita 01.05.1991 22.03.2018 No. 277631/28 dtd. 11-04-2023   

327.  Sri Diganta Das 31.12.1979 02.04.2018 No. 277631/28 dtd. 11-04-2023 SC  

328.  Sri Brajen Baishya 01.06.1999 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023 SC  

329.  Sri Diganata Rajbongshi 01.03.1989 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023 OBC  

330.  Sri Dibakar Baishya 01.01.1993 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023    
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331.  Md. Monowar Hussain  01.01.1981 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023    

332.  Smti Archana Boro  05.01.1986 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023 ST(P)  

333.  Dambaru Upadhay  18.07.1977 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023    

334.  Sri Hemen Kalita  01.02.1984 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023    

335.  Rajesh Baruah  17.02.1979 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023    

336.  Sri Khanindra Rabha  07.08.1982 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023 ST(P)  

337.  Sri Milan Chandra Rabha  01.10.1984 22-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023 ST(P)  

338.  Sri Dipak Chandra Rabha  04.05.1986 22-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023 ST(P)  

339.  Md. Samchul Haque  29.01.1967 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023    

340.  Smti Jamini Rabha  27.11.1987 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023 ST(P)  

341.  Simanta Das  25.12.1981 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023 SC  

342.  Smti Salina Begum  01.01.1979 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023    

343.  Sri Nagen Barman  01.01.1979 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023    

344.  Sri Mukesh Mahanta  01.01.1986 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023    

345.  Sri Narayan Deka  15.04.1974 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023    

346.  Sri Sahinur Ali  03.04.1980 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023 OBC  

347.  Sri Mantu Das  21.12.1984 22-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023 SC  

348.  Md. Mazibur Rahman  31.01.1974 22-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023    

349.  Sri Ramu Newar  21.11.1986 22-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023 OBC  

350.  Sri Subhan Bora  01.01.1979 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023 OBC  

351.  Bishnumaya Chetri  21.03.1980 22-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023    

352.  Md. Amirul Islam  31.12.1993 22-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023    
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353.  Smti Sahijan Begum  01.01.1978 22-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023    

354.  Sri Abdul Malik Mazumdar  01.01.1982 22-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023   

355.  Junmoni Deka  29.11.1996 11-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023    

356.  Smti. Najashi Mushahary  08.09.1982 22-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023 ST(P)  

357.  Smti Phuleswari Subba  10.11.1972 22-11-2019 No. 277631/94 dtd. 18-09-2023 MOBC  

358.  Mohibul Mondal 21-10-1990 01-06-2023    

359.  Sri Anish Kumar Patiri 17-02-1996 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

360.  Sri Jugeswar Tamuli 07-08-1992 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

361.  Sri Kishor Bharali 01-01-1994 01-06-2023    

362.  Sri Chandan Pathak 30-12-1982 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

363.  Sri Sanjay Sarma 17-09-1983 01-06-2023    

364.  Sri Arun Jyoti Roy 07-03-2003 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

365.  Sri Bikashjyoti Sarma 17-07-2001 01-06-2023    

366.  Sri Sumit Saha 17-02-2003 01-06-2023    

367.  Sri Dipankar Barman 06-01-1992 01-06-2023    

368.  Sri Ashok Prasad 02-11-1986 01-06-2023    

369.  Sri Priyanuj Mahanta 16-04-2001 01-06-2023    

370.  Sri Amarjyoti Bora 01-03-2001 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

371.  Sri Manas Jyoti Bora 02-09-1997 01-06-2023    

372.  Sri Mrinal Sarma 31-10-1993 01-06-2023    

373.  Sri Shubhash Das 28-02-1981 01-06-2023  SC  



-23- 

FINAL GRADATION LIST OF MTS (PEON) AS ON 01-12-2025 

1.  2.  3.  4.  5.  6.  7.  

Sl. No.   

 

Name of the Person  Date of Birth  Date of entry in Service 

in Sectt. 

Date of confirmation with order No & Date Whether belongs 

to SC/ST/OBC/ 

MOBC 

Remarks 

374.  Sri Swapan Barman 24-09-1979 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

375.  Sri Bibhash Sarma 27-07-1992 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

376.  Sri Pasenjit Mandal 02-08-2002 01-06-2023  SC  

377.  Sri Hareram Baniya 29-12-1996 01-06-2023  SC  

378.  Sri Ritupan Boruah 01-03-1998 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

379.  Sri Dinesh Rabidas 20-10-1999 01-06-2023  SC  

380.  Sri Lukash Chetry 31-12-1991 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

381.  Sri Hiran May Ray 25-11-2002 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

382.  Sri Bholanath Nath 11-06-1989 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

383.  Sri Bulbul Medhi 01-01-1990 01-06-2023  SC  

384.  Sri Monuranjan Gogoi 07-10-2000 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

385.  Sri Nayan Jyoti Gohain 10-10-1994 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

386.  Sri Ranapratap Das 01-02-1995 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

387.  Smti Ponkhi Chutia 07-06-1999 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

388.  Sri Debasish Roy 01-08-1990 01-06-2023  SC  

389.  Sri Pachujya Pratim Borah 13-11-1998 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

390.  Sri Lakhya Pratim Borgohain 23-10-2003 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

391.  Sri Ajit Borah 22-10-1995 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

392.  Sri Biren Murari 02-03-1985 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

393.  Sri Pinku Moni Das 01-01-1997 01-06-2023  SC  

394.  Sri Anuj Kumar Bora 31-08-1990 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  
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395.  Sri Rahul Mali 30-01-2001 01-06-2023  SC  

396.  Sri Tilok Changmai 01-01-1994 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

397.  Sri Rubu Gogoi 05-01-2003 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

398.  Sri Bharat Newar 04-03-1989 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

399.  Sri Gokul Bezbaruah 01-01-2000 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

400.  Smti Bandana Borah 20-06-1981 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

401.  Sri Bishnu Chetia 23-07-2000 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

402.  Sri Paban Boruah 06-03-1996 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

403.  Sri Samir Debnath 09-02-1998 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

404.  Sri Satyajit Sarkar 10-11-1998 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

405.  Sri Mridu Paban Lukhurakhon 01-06-1989 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

406.  Sri Bishwadev Das 25-05-2000 01-06-2023  SC  

407.  Sri Suruj Moran 13-01-1990 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

408.  Sri Amlan Jyoti Dutta 30-08-2001 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

409.  Sri Bishnu Jyoti Nath 31-12-1992 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

410.  Sri Pabin Chandra Ray 18-10-1998 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

411.  Sri Harish Chandra Mondal 12-04-2003 01-06-2023  SC  

412.  Sri Nabajyoti Gogoi 31-05-1984 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

413.  Sri Tumen Borgohain 01-03-1991 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

414.  Sri Nirob Sinha 04-06-2000 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

415.  Sri Pallab Jyoti Nath 16-04-2001 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  
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416.  Sri Sivapallav Neog 13-07-1995 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

417.  Sri Muruli Nath 10-05-1996 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

418.  Sri Mukul Chandra Roy 01-03-1984 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

419.  Sri Jintu Chetia 10-10-1996 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

420.  Sri Himangshu Das 14-03-1983 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

421.  Sri Tilakjyoti Gogoi 25-06-1999 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

422.  Mamtaz Begum 01-03-1991 01-06-2023    

423.  Sri Paresh Deori 31-10-1995 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

424.  Sri Utpal Baishya 01-07-1984 01-06-2023  SC  

425.  Sri Dibyajyoti Ray 20-11-1999 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

426.  Sri Hiranya Handique 17-08-2001 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

427.  Sri Loknath Paul 18-12-2002 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

428.  Sri Ciranjan Gogoi 24-01-2003 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

429.  Sri Naba Kumar Baruah 22-02-1993 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

430.  Sri Nandeswar Boro 24-11-1981 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

431.  Sri Biswajit Nath 31-12-1985 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

432.  Sri Harendra Barman 13-09-2001 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

433.  Sri Mahendra Kalita 30-06-1991 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

434.  Sri Debasish Gogoi 09-12-2001 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

435.  Sri Dwipen Chowdhury 01-05-1980 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

436.  Sri Sanuj Das 10-10-2000 01-06-2023  SC  
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437.  Sri Samar Nath 01-01-2002 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

438.  Sri Jwngdao Brahma 01-03-1999 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

439.  Sri Mintu Borgohain 31-07-1999 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

440.  Sri Jyotimoy Saikia 21-06-2000 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

441.  Sri Milan Pathak 27-02-1982 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

442.  Sri Kishar Kumar Barman 05-08-2002 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

443.  Sri Anupam Gohain 24-11-1994 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

444.  Sri Jatin Saikia 05-08-1995 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

445.  Sri Bishal Nath 21-06-2001 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

446.  Sri Bikash Das 05-02-1997 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

447.  Sri Bishnu Jyoti Gogoi 15-08-2001 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

448.  Sri Pulak Nath 31-05-1986 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

449.  Sri Ankur Das 01-06-2002 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

450.  Sri Sanjay Roy 14-09-2001 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

451.  Sri Manindra Deka 01-01-1984 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

452.  Sri Kuldeep Barman 30-09-2002 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

453.  Sri Sibanath Sonowal 10-04-1993 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

454.  Sri Mridul Kalita 03-01-1998 01-06-2023    

455.  Smti. Rekha Rani Kalita 31-12-1990 01-06-2023    

456.  Sri Sidhartha Phukan 15-04-1991 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

457.  Sri Uttam Kumar Borah 07-05-1996 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  
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458.  Sri Anuj Kumar Bordoloi 08-05-2001 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

459.  Sri Kapil Pegu 27-12-1999 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

460.  Sri Jwangchar Brahma 25-12-1989 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

461.  Sri Naba Bordoloi 02-01-1988 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

462.  Sri Bimal Boro 26-03-1996 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

463.  Jyoti Saikia 29-06-1997 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

464.  Sri Dipkan Patar 01-10-1997 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

465.  Sri Modil Patiri 30-12-1991 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

466.  Smti.Lilima Devi 17-12-1998 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

467.  Smti.Rumi Chetry 14-02-2001 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

468.  Sri Banjita Rabha 23-11-1995 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

469.  Sri Navajyoti Rajkumar 30-06-1991 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

470.  Smti. Joyshree Gogoi 28-06-2002 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

471.  Smti Shilpa Das 22-09-2003 01-06-2023  SC  

472.  Smti Ashamoni Nath 24-01-1990 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

473.  Smti Bobita Doley 20-09-2000 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

474.  Smti Niva Boro 20-09-2001 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

475.  Smti Rakhi Das 03-02-1991 01-06-2023  SC  

476.  Smti Pratikshya Saikia 06-01-1994 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

477.  Smti Suma Rani Das 01-04-2003 01-06-2023  SC  

478.  Smti Sangita Das 07-08-1990 01-06-2023  SC  



-28- 

FINAL GRADATION LIST OF MTS (PEON) AS ON 01-12-2025 

1.  2.  3.  4.  5.  6.  7.  

Sl. No.   

 

Name of the Person  Date of Birth  Date of entry in Service 

in Sectt. 

Date of confirmation with order No & Date Whether belongs 

to SC/ST/OBC/ 

MOBC 

Remarks 

479.  Smti Upasana Sonowal 31-12-1991 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

480.  Smti Aloka Barman 12-05-1994 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

481.  Smti Gitanjali Gogoi 06-02-2003 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

482.  Smti Himani Barman 18-01-1993 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

483.  Smti Elora Borah 15-02-1993 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

484.  Sajida Begum 01-01-1999 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

485.  Smti Lichma Saikia 04-01-2001 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

486.  Smti Indira Ray 30-04-1998 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

487.  Smti Mitali Konch 01-01-1987 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

488.  Smti Mami Talukdar 01-01-1998 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

489.  Smti Bandana Das 20-12-1998 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

490.  Smti Ronika Moran 13-09-1999 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

491.  Smti Sayanika Rajbongshi 27-10-2002 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

492.  Smti Bipasha Lahan 15-05-2002 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

493.  Smti Ritumoni Saikia 01-01-1991 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

494.  Smti Priyanka Borah 10-02-1995 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

495.  Smti Dipti Nath 14-08-2000 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

496.  Smti Chandana Nath 13-11-2003 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

497.  Smti Sangita Rajbongshi 01-04-2000 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

498.  Smti Anamika Das 22-12-2000 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

499.  Smti Aliza Doley 17-12-2002 01-06-2023  ST(P)  
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500.  Smti Momita Das 31-12-1995 01-06-2023  SC  

501.  Smti Junmoni Gogoi 01-01-1989 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

502.  Smti Nichita Gogoi 31-12-2000 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

503.  Smti Bonti Bora Borboruah 01-08-1995 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

504.  Smti Puja Bala Roy 17-05-2001 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

505.  Smti Nayanmoni Hazarika 31-01-1993 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

506.  Boldesh Langthasa 10-04-1998 01-06-2023  ST(H)  

507.  Smti Pallabi Rabha 17-10-1997 01-06-2023  ST(P)  

508.  Sri Satlal Guite 01-12-1993 01-06-2023  ST(H)  

509.  Sri Prakhen Ingti 06-12-1991 01-06-2023  ST(H)  

510.  Sri Pritiraj Hagjer 20-04-1998 01-06-2023  ST(H)  

511.  Smti. Lakshahira Devi 31-12-1986 01-06-2023  ST(H)  

512.  Smti Kushal Kro 06-10-1997 01-06-2023  ST(H)  

513.  Sri Sar Im Rongpi 02-01-1999 01-06-2023  ST(H)  

514.  Smti Bipul Sinha 06-02-1986 01-06-2023  OBC/MOBC  

515.  Smti Jyoti Rani Kemprai 26-06-1989 01-06-2023  ST(H)  

516.  Sri Anjit Hojai 08-12-1989 01-06-2023  ST(H)  

517.  Smti Dipika Tumung 12-01-1986 01-06-2023  ST(H)  

518.  Kunja Phangcho 02-10-2002 01-06-2023  ST(H)  

519.  Absalom Lalthangpui 

Hrangkhol 16-09-1997 

01-06-2023  

ST(H) 
 

520.  Humsing Killing 02-04-1998 01-06-2023  ST(H)  
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521.  Sri Madhab Rahang 27-12-1998 01-06-2023  ST(H)  

 

 

 

) 
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1.  Sri Jogendra Das  1.3.67 22.12.86 S(N)45/09/388 Dt. 18.6.09 OBC  

2.  Sri Premoda Roy Changmai 02.01.75 6.7.02 S(N)45/09/388 Dt. 18.6.09 OBC  

3.  Sri Moni Boro 31.1.73 8.7.02 S(N)63/2018/61 24.09.2018 ST(P)  
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1.  Sri  Saran Kumar 11-03-68 25.07.86    

2.  Smti Radha Devi 20-8-67 10/02/88 S(N)206/96/608 Dt 28.10.98   
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3.  Sri Bijoy Singh 6.10.72 1.7.92 S(N)55/2001/9 Dt 27.07.2001   

4.  Smti Sita Devi 12/10/72 22-9-92    

5.  Sri Anand Singh 30.3.78 7.1.02 S(N)22/07/277 dtd 23.5.11   

6.  Sri Mintu Singh 18-11-74 07/01/02 S(N) 45/2009/388 dt 18-6-09   

7.  Smti Amarjit Kaur 12/05/74 06/07/02 S(N) 22/07/277 dtd 23.5.11   

8.  Sri  Lala Singh 10/07/78 06/07/02 S(N) 22/07/132 Dt 3-11-09   

9.  Sri Satish Kr Chowhan 12/09/83 06/07/02 S(N) 45/09/388 Dt 18-6-09   

10.  Sri Satnam Singh 27-4-80 01/01/09    

 


